
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes iu Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday, the 9th day of July 1921.
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N»m« and Title aa set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland ... . <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County /
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank"!
of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County)
Bank Limited f

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average
Wee

£5 and
upwards.

1,678,176

1,377,892

1,408,573

1,739,751

1,383,925

1,534,497

1,486,762

1,379,144

Circulation during Four
ks ended as above.

Under £5. Total.

2,443,565

1,972,343

2,098,950

2,231,254

1,813,672

1,769,983

1,152,747

1,955,581

4,121,741

3,350,235

3,507,523

3,971,005

3,197,597

3,30i,480

2,639,509

3,334,725

Average An
Four \\

Gold.*

3,861,137

3,325,543

3,220,236

3,544,676

3,078,305

2,997,402

2,386,915

3,241 000

iouut of Coi
reeks ended

Silver.

292,245

141,124

132,044

265,776

144,284

196,963

103,818

179,162

n held during
aa above.

Total.

4,153,382

3,466,667

3,352,280

3,810,452

3,222,589

3,194,365

2,490,733

3,420,162
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 26, 1921.

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

w Dated 21st day of July 1921. A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 ami 5 Geo. 5, Gh. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.


