AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 9th day of July 1921.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	1,678,176	2,443,565	4,121,741	3,861,137	292,245	4,153,382
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,377,892	1,972,343	3,350,235	3,325,543	141,124	3,466,667
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,408,573	2,098,950	3,507,52 3	3,220,236	132,044	3,352,280
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,739,751	2,231,254	3,971,005	3,544,676	265,776	3,810,452
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,383,925	1,813,672	3,197,597	3,078,305	144,284	3,222,589
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,534,497	1,769,983	3,301,480	2,997,402	196,963	3,194,365
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,486,762	1,152,747	2,639,509	2,386,915	103,818	2,490,733
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,379,144	1,955,581	3,334,725	3,241 000	179,162	3,420,162
			1		1				

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Pa

Dated 21st day of July 1921.

A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.